508483935 04/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI152377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Architecture Technology Corporation	01/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Department of the Navy	
Street Address:	47076 Liljencrantz Road, Bldg. 435	
City:	Patuxent River	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20670-000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15226515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (240)526-8040

Email: tanya.m.bashioum.civ@us.navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Tanya Bashioum

Address Line 1: 47076 Liljencrantz Road, Bldg. 435
Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel, NAWCAD
Address Line 4: Patuxent River, MARYLAND 20670-0000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N68335-15-C-0374	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Bashioum	
SIGNATURE:	Tanya Bashioum	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=N68335-15-C-0374#page1.tif source=N68335-15-C-0374#page2.tif

PATENT 508483935 REEL: 067042 FRAME: 0399

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: _ Department of the Navy			
Architecture Technology Corporation	Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road			
Execution Date(s) 01/11/17				
Assignment Merger	City D. Company			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Patuxent River			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 20670			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 20070			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/226515 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2			
Name: Mark Glut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0			
Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information			
State: MD Zip: 20670				
Phone Number: 301-342-9565	Deposit Assount Number - seess			
Fax Number: (301) 995-0823	Deposit Account Number _500938			
Email Address: tanya.bashioum@navy.mil	Authorized User Name GLUT			
9. Signature: /MARK O. GLUT/	04/9/24			
Signature	Date			
MARK O. GLUT Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

N68335-15-C-0374

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Fast Reconfiguring Environment For Mobile Computing Devices

Inventor(s): T. Hartley, J. Al-Gharaibeh, R. Ramanujan

<u>U.S. Filing Date:</u> 8/2/2016

Patent or Application Serial No.: 15/226,515

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): None

Grant, Cooperative Agreement, or Contract Number(s): N68335-15-C-0374

Contractor: Architecture Technology Corporation

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights clause included in your grant, cooperative agreement or contract with the United States Government. The Standard Patent Rights clause will be one of the following: **37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11** or **FAR 52.227-12**. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant, cooperative agreement or contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed on behalf of Architecture Technology Corporation at 9971 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344.

Ranga Ramanujan, CTO

January 11, 2017

Date

PATENT REEL: 067042 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 04/09/2024